

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2381 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Smita Bankoti, Adv.
for Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Case was called out twice.

There is no appearance on behalf of the
appellant today. Ms. Smita Bankoti, Advocate is
present on behalf of the respondent.

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance
and for non-prosecution. Interim order dated 11.12.2006,
as continued by order dated 04.05.2007, shall stand
vacated.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2381 OF 2007

State of U.P.

.... Appellant

Versus

Charan Singh

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Case was called out twice.

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant today. Ms. Smita Bankoti, Advocate is present on behalf of the respondent.

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution. Interim order dated 11.12.2006, as continued by order dated 04.05.2007, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 07, 2010