

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2381 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant/(s) Mr. R.K.Dash, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Mr. T.N. Singh, adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-
appellant.

For the reasons stated in the application, the
application is allowed. Order dated 07.04.2010 is
recalled. The appeal shall stand restored to its
original number.

List the appeal in due course.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO. 3 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2381 OF 2007

State of U.P.

.... Appellant

Versus

Charan Singh

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-appellant.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Order dated 07.04.2010 is recalled.

The appeal shall stand restored to its original number.

List the appeal in due course.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 13, 2010