

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2381/2007

STATE OF U.P

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 12/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, A.A.G.  
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are given liberty to file their written  
submissions by Monday, the 16th February, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.02.13

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

18:12:36 IST  
Reason: